PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6295295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM D. BOWEN	09/10/2020
MICHAEL C. BOWEN	09/09/2020
JOHN W. BOWEN	09/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEVMATE, LLC	
Street Address:	122 E. 2ND STREET	
City:	TIFTON	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31794	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29750298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-650-1598

Email: Brock@Gr8Bigldeas.com

Correspondent Name: H. BROCK KOLLS

Address Line 1: 11870 DEVON DOWNS TRAIL Address Line 4: ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOWEN-030-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. BROCK KOLLS
SIGNATURE:	/H. Brock Kolls/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOWEN-030-01_Assignment-John-Bowen_ex#page1.tif source=BOWEN-030-01_Assignment-Michael-Bowen_ex#page1.tif source=BOWEN-030-01_Assignment-William-Bowen_ex#page1.tif

PATENT 506248550 REEL: 053761 FRAME: 0135

Docket: BOWEN-030-01

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION
John W. Bowen ("Assignor") an individual, is owner of 'BEVERAGE CONTAINER CARRIER', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark office application Serial Number: 29/750,298 , filed 9/11/2020 , (the "Patent Application"). BevMate, LLC. a
America, with head offices at 122 E. 2 nd Street, Tifton, GA 31794, ("Assignee") desires to
acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application
(as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be
granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed
Claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents
resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and
Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments.
including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.
Date: 9/9/2020 John W. Bowen
Assignor
Ito be completed by notary public] On this 9th day of September, before me, Jessica Devers Sumner, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appearedASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same were hard hand and official seal in Berrien County of Sevinal on the fair of forth in this
Justica Diere Junine
The second of th

PATENT

REEL: 053761 FRAME: 0136

Docket: BOWEN-030-01

Date:			ENT APPLICATION
company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia. United States of America, with head offices at 122 E. 2nd Street, Tifton, GA 31794. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: Assignor further agrees to be obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Countries as a completed by notary public. On this 1 day of Septemar, before me, 1 september 1 days for the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that	CARRIER', as described in U.	S. Patent and Trademark of	fice application Serial Number:
America, with head offices at 122 E. 2nd Street, Tifton, GA 31794. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: Assignor Michael C. Bowen Assignor Assignor, personally known to me (or rowed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Wis activities and official seal in Berrier. County of Georgie. On the dates of the patent applications.	company organized and existing	under the laws of the State	of Georgia United States of
acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignce's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: Assignor Michael C. Bowen Assignor Assignor, personally known to me (or moved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Wis activitients artificate and official seal in Berrier Country of Georgie. On the date of the patent Applications. On the date of the price of the patent and official seal in Berrier Country of Georgie. On the date of the patent	America, with head offices at 1	22 E. 2nd Street, Tifton, G/	\31794 ("Assignee") desires to
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	acquire all rights in and to the P	atent Application and the pa	tent (and any reissues or extensions)
assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: On this	that may be granted.		(Similar) reasons of extensions
assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: On this	Therefore, for valuable cons	ideration, the receipt of whi	ch is acknowledged Assignor
(as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: Assignor To be completed by notary public To this	assigns to Assignee 100% of his	s right, title, and interest in t	the invention and Patent Application
to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: On this	(as well as such rights in any div	visions, continuations in who	ole or part or substitute applications)
granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: On this Assignor Assi	to Assignee for the entire term o	of the issued Patent and any	reissues or extensions that may be
applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: Other of the personally appeared Assignor Assignor Assignor, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. With the patent for the control of the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. With the patent patents are titled to the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. With the patent patents are titled to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. With the patents are titled to the patents are titled to the patents and the patents are titled to the patents.	granted and for the entire terms	of any and all foreign patent	ts that may issue from foreign
Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: 49/1000	applications (as well as divisions	s, continuations in whole or	part or substitute applications) filed
resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: On this Assignor To be completed by notary public. On this Assignor Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. With instrument and official seal in Berrien County of Croring on the date of the instrument.	claiming the benefit of the Paten	nt Application.	
resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: On this Assignor To be completed by notary public. On this Assignor Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. With instrument and official seal in Berrien County of Croring on the date of the instrument.	Assignor authorizes the Uni	ted States Patent and Trader	nark Office to issue any Patents
Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: O COO	resulting from the Patent Applica	ation to Assignee according	to the percentage interest indicated
Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date:	in this assignment. The right, titl	e and interest is to be held a	and enjoyed by Assignee and
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date:	Assignee's successors and assign	is as fully and exclusively as	s it would have been held and
and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: Mach C	enjoyed by Assignor had this ass	signment not been made.	
Assignor To be completed by notary public! On thisday of	Assignor further agrees to: (a	i) cooperate with Assignee i	n the prosecution of the Application
Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date:	and foreign counterparts; (b) exe	cute, verify, acknowledge a	nd deliver all such further papers
Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Date: Office Assignor Ito be completed by notary public! On this On this On this On this On this On the Basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. With the patents and official seal in On the date of this patents.	including patent applications and	l instruments of transfer; and	d (c) perform such other acts as
Michael C. Bowen Assignor To be completed by notary public] On this day of before me, Vessica	Assignee lawfully may request to countries.	obtain or maintain the Pate	ent for the invention in any and all
Michael C. Bowen Assignor To be completed by notary public] On this day of before me, Vessica	Date: 9/9/7870	Mulant B	
Assignor to be completed by notary public] On this day of before me, Vessica Lumber, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. With the personal control on the date of the personal control on the date of the personal control on the date.	- 17	Michael C Rowen	
To be completed by notary public] On this day of September, before me, Tessica Derene Umher, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Wis set in the personal on the date of the personal on the date of the personal on the date.			
On this day of, before me, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Wif it is that and official seal in County of on the date orth in his erificate.	Ito be completed by notary publi		
ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to he within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WEF VERSONAL and official seal in Borrion County of Coriginal on the date of orth in this entities to	On this 9th day of Scotember	hefore me Jessica Dei	rone Sunherman
broved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to he within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WIF I ENTROPHICAL and official seal in Berrium. County of Corrigin. on the date of orth matrix and entitients.	Notary Public, personally appear	red ASSIGN	OR personally known to ma (m
he within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WIF NEVER A solution and official seal in Borrium Country of Groria on the date of forth in this entities to			nerson whose name is subscibed to
22741 1 1 7 7 7 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the within instrument, and acknow	wledged to me that he execu	ited the same Wis 18 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
22741 1 1 7 7 7 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	and official seal in Berien	_ County of Gorigia_	on the date & forth in this
\ and a land land of the land	NAMES OF A STATE OF THE PARTY O		M FUBLIC TO
Jerska Derene Suman (GEORGIA)	France Darm Sin	mpe.	W. Expires 12

PATENT REEL: 053761 FRAME: 0137 Docket: BOWEN-030-01

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

William D. Bowen ("Assignor") an individual, is owner of 'BEVERAGE CONTAINER CARRIER', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark office application Serial Number:

29/750,298 , filed 9/11/2020 , (the "Patent Application"). BevMate, LLC. a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, with head offices at 122 E. 2nd Street. Tifton, GA 31794. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be

claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed

granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

William D. Bowen

Assignor

Ito be completed by notary public!

On this day of Sept before me, Cardy M. Michaels, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared as Notary Public, personally appeared as Notary Public, personally appeared as Notary evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Bornson County of Co

PATENT REEL: 053761 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 09/11/2020